EPHRATA YOUTH WRESTLING WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

I, _______as a participant in Ephrata Youth Wrestling: 1. Voluntarily and of my own free will, elect to participate in Ephrata Youth Wrestling. Furthermore, I agree that I am in good health and proper physical condition to participate in wrestling. 2. Understand there are certain risks and hazards involved in participating in wrestling that may result in injury. 3. Understand the very nature of wrestling is hazardous and risky. Further, I, as a participant in Ephrata Youth Wrestling, agree that in consideration for the right to participate: 1. I voluntarily elect to accept and assume all risks of injury incurred or suffered by me. 2. I hereby release, discharge and agree not to sue Ephrata Youth Wrestling, or their officers, agents, servants, associations, employees, or any person or entity connected with Ephrata Youth Wrestling for any claim, damages, costs or cause of action which I have or may in the future have as a result of injuries or damages sustained or incurred by me from whatever cause including, but not limited to, the negligence, breach of contract or wrongful conduct of the parties hereby released.

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ AND THAT I UNDERSTAND EACH AND EVERY ONE OF THE PROVISIONS IN THIS WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT AND AGREE TO ABIDE BY THEM.

Name of wrestler (print)______ Email Address ______

Phone # _____

Health Insurance Company/Policy # ______

EPHRATA YOUTH WRESTLING PARENT/GUARDIAN WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT I, the undersigned parent or guardian of the above-named minor ("my minor"), acknowledge, agree and understand that: 1. My minor is in good health and proper physical condition to participate in wrestling. 2. I hereby release, discharge and agree not to sue Ephrata Youth Wrestling, or their officers, agents, servants, associations, employees, or any person or entity connected with Ephrata Youth Wrestling for any claim, damages, costs or cause of action which I have or may in the future have as a result of injuries or damages sustained or incurred by my minor from whatever cause including, but not limited to, the negligence, breach of contract or wrongful conduct of the parties hereby released. 3. COVID-19: The novel coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. COVID-19 is extremely contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person-to-person contact. It is believed that an individual can be infected with COVID-19 without their knowledge and be asymptomatic. Ephrata Youth Wrestling has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19. However, we cannot guarantee that your minor (registrant) or anyone else will not become infected with COVID-19, including your family members and relatives. Participation in wrestling could increase the risk of contracting COVID19.

By signing this agreement, I ACKOWLEDGE the contagious nature of COVID-19 and VOLUNTARILY ASSUME THE RISK that my minor (registrant) may be exposed to, or infected by, COVID-19 by participating in Ephrata Youth Wrestling, and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death to my child (minor), myself, my spouse, guests, unborn child, or relatives. I UNDERSTAND AND VOLUNTARILY ACCEPT AND ASSUME ALL the foregoing risks related to COVID-19 for the registrant and accept sole responsibility for any injury or illness that may occur.

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ AND THAT I UNDERSTAND EACH AND EVERY ONE OF THE PROVISIONS IN THIS WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT AND AGREE TO ABIDE BY THEM.

Signature of parent or gu	uardian	Date